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Rehabilitation Review Panel members, alternates 
Date:  September 2020 

Members 

Chiropractor Commissioner’s designee* 

Paul Osterbauer, DC 
Northwestern Health Sciences University 
2501 W. 84th Street 
Bloomington, MN  55435 
Phone:  952-888-4777 
Email:  posterbauer@nwhealth.edu 
Term expires:  January 2022 

Roslyn Robertson 
Temporary commissioner 
Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry 
443 Lafayette Road N. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
Phone:  651-284-5010 
Email:  roslyn.robertson@state.mn.us  
Term expires:  Commissioner’s request 
*Nonvoting 

 

Employer Employer 

Laura Jerde 
Mayo Clinic 
200 First Street S.W., RCS PB-4 
Rochester, MN  55905 
Phone:  507-538-0648 
Email:  jerde.laura@mayo.edu 
Term expires:  January 2022 

David Dubovich 
North Memorial Health 
Team Member Health Services 
3300 Oakdale Ave. N. 
Robbinsdale, MN  55422 
Phone:  763-581-2178 
Email:  ddubovich@msn.com  
Term expires:  January 2021 
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Insurer Insurer 

Margaret Kasting 
State Fund Mutual 
3500 W. 80th Street 
Bloomington, MN  55431 
Phone:  952-838-4265 
Email:  megk@sfmic.com 
Term expires:  January 2023 

Steve Patton 
Travelers Insurance 
385 Washington Street 
St. Paul, MN  55102 
Phone:  651-310-6524 
Email:  sspatton@travelers.com 
Term expires:  January 2021 

 

Labor Labor 

Carl Crimmins 
Minnesota Pipe Trades Association 
11019 Sumter Ave. N. 
Champlin, MN  55316 
Phone:  763-493-5364 
Email:  carden1067@aol.com 
Term expires:  January 2022 

Duane Butorac (chairman)  
Teamsters Local 638 
1942 Covington Lane 
Eagan, MN  55122 
Phone:  612-419-6370 
Email:  dkbtrc@comcast.net 
Term expires:  January 2021 

Daniel McConnell 
Mpls. Building and Construction Trades Council 
3317 47th Ave. S. 
Minneapolis, MN  55406 
Phone:  612-209-7915 
Email:  dan@mplsbctc.org 
Term expires:  January 2022 

Scott Parker 
International Union of Painters and Allied Trades DC 82 
238 Chestnut Street 
P.O. Box 241 
Mazeppa, MN  55956 
Phone:  507-244-1531 
Email:  sparker@iupat82.org  
Term expires:  January 2023 

 

Health care provider Health care provider 

Russell Gelfman, M.D. (vice chairman)  
Mayo Clinic 
200 First Street S.W. 
Rochester, MN  55905 
Phone:  507-266-0940 
Email:  gelfman.russell@mayo.edu 
Term expires:  January 2024 

Richard Hills 
Institute for Orthopedics & Chiropractic 
5733 Pillsbury Ave. S. 
Minneapolis, MN  55419 
Phone:  952-941-3311 
Email:  rhillsptdc@iocpllc.com  
Term expires:  January 2023 
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Health care provider Health care provider 

Rehabilitation provider Rehabilitation provider 

Alissa O’Hara 
O’Hara and Associates 
550 Village Center Drive, Suite 200 
North Oaks, MN  55127 
Phone:  651-483-5506 
Email:  alissa@oharaassociates.com 
Term expires:  January 2021 

Steven A. Hollander 
Vocational Rehabilitation Association 
8700 W. 36th Street, Suite 110W 
Minneapolis, MN  55426-3937 
Phone:  612-751-5258 
Fax:  952-930-0692 
Email:  stevehollander5@comcast.net  
Term expires:  January 2021 

 

DLI staff member* DLI staff member* 

Mike Hill (business liaison to RRP) 
Rehabilitation policy specialist 
Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry 
443 Lafayette Road N. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
Phone:  651-284-5153 
Fax:  651-284-5729 
Email:  mike.hill@state.mn.us 
*Nonvoting 

Patricia Rutz (executive secretary to RRP) 
Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry 
443 Lafayette Road N. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
Phone:  651-284-5019 
Fax:  651-284-5725 
Email:  patricia.rutz@state.mn.us 
*Nonvoting 

Alternates 

Labor Employer/insurer 

David Frary 
3101 Idaho Ave. N. 
Crystal, MN  55427  
Phone:  612-781-3126 
Email:  dfrary@ibew292.org 
Term expires:  January 2021 

Mary Wells 
Minnesota Comp Advisors, Anderson Insurance Agency 
312 Central Ave. S.E. 
Minneapolis, MN  55414 
Phone:  612-236-1771 
Email:  mwells@andersonagencyins.com 
Term expires:  January 2021 
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Chiropractor/health care provider/rehabilitation provider 

Ken E. Askew 
Askew Rehabilitation Services, LLC 
5001 American Blvd. W., Suite 530 
Bloomington, MN  55437 
Phone:  952-831-1552 
Email:  kaskew@askewrehab.com  
Term expires:  January 2021 
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